             Features     Applications
●  widely used in industrial electronic equipment
●  AEC-Q200 is applicable
         ●  Overall dimensions 3.2*1.5*0.9 mm
         ●  Small size and light weight
Output Frequency
-40℃~125℃
●  Aotomotive Grade

application. No rights under any patent accompany the sale of any such product(s) or information.
Outline Dimension & Pin Connections
Ordering Guide
Disclaimer
BS
Product:
SPXO
Outline:
2.0mm x 1.6mm
XX.XXX XXXX2016
Output:
H: CMOS
Frequency:
xx MHz
Temp. Range:
C: -20℃～+70℃
 I:  -40℃～+85℃
U: -55℃～+95℃
F: Customized
Tuning Range:
N:No Tuning
Temp. Stability:
255: ±25ppm
505: ±50ppm
Phase Noise:
A: -120dBc/Hz@1kHz
B: -125dBc/Hz@1kHz
C: -130dBc/Hz@1kHz
X: ＞-120dBc/Hz@1kHz
X
Supply Voltage:
0: 1.8V
2: 2.5V
3: 3.3V
XX
Package Type:
A: Package A
A
8/22
         ●  Typical 2.5 x 2.0 x 0.9  SMD package. ● WLAN/WiMAX
         ●  Conforms to AEC-Q100&AEC-Q200 ●  Mobile Phone
         ●  Wide supply voltage: 1.7-3.6V ●  DSC, Set-Top Box, HDTV
         ●  Tri-State ●  Industrial communications, navigation, radar
Max.
VDD+5% V
125 MHz
6
1.25MHz Fo <
10MHz
6 10MHz Fo < 20MHz
6 20MHz Fo < 80MHz
6
80MHz Fo <
125MHz
20 At 15pF Load
0.75
No Load Condition,
1MHz Fo < 10MHz
0.75
No Load Condition,
10MHz Fo < 20MHz
1.0
No Load Condition,
20MHz Fo < 80MHz
3
No Load Condition,
80MHz Fo <
125MHz
55 %
Output High -
Output Low 0.18
5 mSec
Enable

assumed as a result of their use or application. No rights under any patent accompany the sale of any such product(s) or information.
Outline Dimension & Pin Connections
Ordering Guide
BS
Product:
SPXO
Outline:
2.5mm x 2.0mm
Package A
XX.XX XX X XXXX2520A
Output:
H: CMOS
Frequency:
xx MHz，xx KHz
Temp. Range:
C: -20℃～+70℃
 I:  -40℃～+85℃
F: Customized
Tuning Range:
N:No Tuning
Temp. Stability:
255:  ±25ppm
505:  ±50ppm
104:  ±100ppm
Phase Noise:
X: Default
X
Supply Voltage:
0: 1.8 Vdc
2: 2.5 Vdc
3: 3.3 Vdc
X
Tri-State Mode：
Input to Pin 1
10/22
         ●  Typical 3.2 x 2.5 x 1.0 mm  SMD package. ● WLAN/WiMAX
         ●  Conforms to AEC-Q100&AEC-Q200 ●  Mobile Phone
         ●  Wide operating temperature range: -40 ~ +125°C ●  DSC, Set-Top Box, HDTV
         ●  Tri-State ●  Industrial communications, navigation, radar
Max.
VDD+5% V
125 MHz
MHz
6
1.25MHz Fo <
10MHz
6 10MHz Fo < 20MHz
6 20MHz Fo < 80MHz
6
80MHz Fo <
125MHz
20 At 15pF Load
0.75
No Load Condition,
1MHz Fo < 10MHz
0.75
No Load Condition,
10MHz Fo < 20MHz
1.0
No Load Condition,
20MHz Fo < 80MHz
3
No Load Condition,
80MHz Fo <
125MHz
55 %
Output High -
Output Low 0.18
Enable
Disable 0.54
10 uA @-40℃ to 85℃
20 uA @-40℃ to 125℃
pF

RoHS RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU Annex II  Recasting 2002/95/EC
Outline Dimension & Pin Connections
Ordering Guide
Mechanical Stress Test IEC60068, GJB360B
EMC Test (ESD) IEC61000, JESD22
Solderability EIA/JESD22-B102-C
Reliability
Parameter Condition
Temperature Stress Test IEC60068, GJB360B
BS
Product:
SPXO
Outline:
3.2mm x 2.5mm
Package A
XX.XX XX X XXXX3225A
Output:
H: CMOS
Frequency:
xx MHz，xx KHz
Temp. Range:
C: -20℃～+70℃
 I:  -40℃～+85℃
F: Customized
Tuning Range:
N:No Tuning
Temp. Stability:
255:  ±25ppm
505:  ±50ppm
104:  ±100ppm
Phase Noise:
X: Default
X
Supply Voltage:
0: 1.8 Vdc
2: 2.5 Vdc
3: 3.3 Vdc
X
Tri-State Mode：
Input to Pin 1
12/22
         ●  Overall dimensions 1.6x 1.2 x 0.65 mm
     ●  Wide output frequency coverage (26MHz to 52MHz)
Max.
1.89 V
52
±1.5 ppm
±0.2
Vs Supply voltage
(±5%)
±0.2
Vs load (±10%)
±1.0
Vs aging rate (@
first year)
1.5
10 MHz ＜ F0≤ 26
MHz
2.0
26 MHz ＜ F0≤ 52
MHz
- Vp-p
V
1.5 V
±17.0 ppm
- KΩ
2 mSec
125 ℃
             Features                                                       Typical  Application
BT2016 Specifications
Parameter
3.3/3.0/2.8V 2.5V 1.8V

Example:  BT0503CH3M287BN50
RoHS RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU Annex II  Recasting 2002/95/EC
Ordering Guide
Outline Dimension & Pin Connections
EMC Test (ESD) IEC61000, JESD22
Parameter Condition
Temperature Stress Test IEC60068, GJB360B
Mechanical Stress Test
BT
Product:
TCXO
Outline:
5.2mm x 3.4mm
XX.XXX X XXXX 0503C
Output:
H:HCMOS
C:Clipped Sine
Frequency:
xx MHz
Temp. Range:
C: -20℃～+70℃
 I:  -40℃～+85℃
M: -50℃～+90℃
U: -55℃～+95℃
F: Customized
Tuning Range:
N:No Tuning
A:  ±5ppm
B:  ±7ppm
C:  ±10ppm
Temp. Stability:
507:  ±0.5ppm
287:  ±0.28ppm
207:  ±0.2ppm
107:  ±0.1ppm
508:  ±0.05ppm
Phase Noise:
A: -120dBc/Hz@1kHz
B: -125dBc/Hz@1kHz
C: -130dBc/Hz@1kHz
D: -135dBc/Hz@1kHz
E: -140dBc/Hz@1kHz
X
Supply Voltage:
3: 3.3 Vdc
5: 5.0 Vdc
X
         ●  Provide Stratum Ⅲ Level Frequency Stability
Min. Typ. Max.
– 3.3 – V
– 5 – V
– – 8 mA
– – 12 mA
MHz
MHz
±0.3 – ±0.5 ppm
 ±0.05 – ±0.5 ppm
 ±0.1 – ±0.5 ppm
 ±0.2 – ±1.0 ppm
 ±0.5 – ±1.0 ppm
 ±0.5 – – ppm
Output Level 0.8 – – Vp-p
Load
VOH 2.4 – – V
VOL – – 0.4 V
Duty Cycle 45 – 55 %
Rise/Fall Edge – – 6 ns
Load – – 15 pf
0.4 – 1.3 ps
– –  ±0.1
– –  ±0.2

Solderability EIA/JESD22-B102-C
RoHS RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU Annex II  Recasting 2002/95/EC
Ordering Guide
     Example:  BT0507BH3M287DN16.384
Mechanical Stress Test IEC60068, GJB360B
Gold over Nickel
ESD, HBM/CDM/MM 4KV/ 2KV/ 200V
Reliability
Parameter Condition
                          Note:
                           1.  The pins with ‘*’ are for factory test.
                           2.  Leave pin 1 unconnected If Vcon is not used.
EMC Test (ESD) IEC61000, JESD22
Outline Dimension & Pin Connections
Temperature Stress Test IEC60068, GJB360B
BT
Product:
TCXO
Outline:
7.0mm x 5.0mm
XX.XXX X XXXX0507
Output:
H: CMOS
C: Clipped Sine Wave
Frequency:
xx MHz
Temp. Range:
C: -20 ～+70
 I:  -40 ～+85
M: -50 ～+90
U: -55 ～+95
F: Customized
Tuning Range:
N:No Tuning
A:  ±5ppm
B:  ±7ppm
C:  ±12ppm
Temp. Stability:
106:  ±1.0ppm
507:  ±0.5ppm
207:  ±0.2ppm
107:  ±0.1ppm
508:  ±0.05ppm
Phase Noise:
A: -120dBc/Hz@1kHz
B: -125dBc/Hz@1kHz
C: -130dBc/Hz@1kHz
D: -135dBc/Hz@1kHz
E: -140dBc/Hz@1kHz
X
Supply Voltage:
3: 3.3 Vdc
5: 5.0 Vdc
XX
Package:
A: Pakcage A
B: package B
Min. Typ. Max.
– 3.3 –
– 5 – V
– – 45 mA
MHz
MHz
±0.3 ±0.5 ±1 ppm
 ±0.20 ±0.5 ±2 ppm
 ±0.20 ±0.5 ±2 ppm
 ±0.10 – ±2 ppm
 ±0.28 ±0.5 ±2 ppm
±0.5 – – ppm
Output Level 7 – – dBm
Harmonics – – -30 dBc

Parameter Condition
Disclaimer
Ordering Guide
IEC61000, JESD22
Outline Dimension & Pin Connections
BT
Product
TCXO
Outline
9.0mm x 14.0mm
XX.XXX X XXXX0914A
Output Wave:
H:CMOS
S:Sine Wave
Frequency in MHz
Temp. Range
C: -20 ～+70
G: -40 ～+70
 I:  -40 ～+85
Tuning
N:No Tuning
A:  ±5ppm
Stability
206:  ±2.0ppm
106:  ±1.0ppm
507:  ±0.5ppm
287:  ±0.28ppm
107:  ±0.1ppm
Phase Noise
C: -130dBc/Hz@1kHz
D: -135dBc/Hz@1kHz
E: -140dBc/Hz@1kHz
G: -145dBc/Hz@1kHz
X
Supply Voltage:
3: 3.3 Vdc
5: 5.0 Vdc
X
Min. Typ. Max.
– 3.3 – V
– 5 – V
– – 45 mA
MHz
MHz
±0.3 ±0.5 ±1.0 ppm
 ±0.1 ±0.5 ±2.0 ppm
 ±0.28 ±0.5 ±2.0 ppm
 ±0.5 ±1.0 ±2.0 ppm
 ±0.5 – – ppm
Output Level 7 – – dBm
Harmonics – – -30 dBc
Spurious – – -70 dBc
Load – 50 – Ω
VOH 2.4 – – V
VOL – – 0.4 V
Duty Cycle 45 – 55 %
Rise/Fall Edge – – 6 ns
Load – – 15 pf
20 – 40 fs
– –  ±0.1
– –  ±0.2
– –  ±1.0
– -77 -75 Offset 10Hz
– -112 -110 Offset 100Hz
– -142 -140 Offset 1kHz
– -158 -155 Offset 10kHz
– -163 -158 Offset 100kHz
V
±5 – ±12 ppm
– – 10 %
<-135dBc <-140dBc <-145dBc <-150dBc

Parameter Condition
Temperature Stress Test IEC60068, GJB360B
Ordering Guide
Example: BT1220LS5C107DN10
Mechanical Stress Test IEC60068, GJB360B
EMC Test (ESD) IEC61000, JESD22
Solder Ability EIA/JESD22-B102-C
RoHS RHOS Directive 2011/65/EU Annex II  Recasting 2002/95/EC
BT
Product:
TCXO
Outline:
20mm x 12mm
XX.XXX XXXX1220
Output:
H: CMOS
C: Clipped Sine Wave
S: Sine Wave
Frequency:
xx MHz
Temp. Range:
C: -20℃～+70℃
 I:  -40℃～+85℃
M: -45℃～+90℃
U: -55℃～+95℃
F: Customized
Tuning Range:
N:No Tuning
A:  ±5ppm
B:  ±7ppm
C:  ±10ppm
Temp. Stability:
106: ±1ppm
507: ±0.5ppm
207: ±0.2ppm
107: ±0.1ppm
508: ±0.05ppm
Phase Noise:
A: -120dBc/Hz@1kHz
B: -125dBc/Hz@1kHz
C: -130dBc/Hz@1kHz
D: -135dBc/Hz@1kHz
E: -140dBc/Hz@1kHz
X
Supply Voltage:
3: 3.3 Vdc
5: 5.0 Vdc
XX
Frequency Range:
L: < 50MHz
H:≥ 50MHz
L